3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-14-010300 loJut2otd | X7 | JT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 17011070 TR ETEES
£ ECR-18-008768 07TJUN2018 | KH CT
2151624-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-19-014094 09SEP2018 | LG | RK
2151624-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151624-1 F TOOL NG KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151624-2 F TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151624-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | - 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119082-7 [CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP STZE TYPE S R S I | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE |2 21 mm [ 087] F N - T | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL |3.56 mm [.140] 0 - | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - (R 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
408-35047 - | - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
S R | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
S R | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION / - | | | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR. SIDE FELD 113
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM SEALED TERMINAL R | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
5 00-550 mm [ 197- 217 INJ - - 1 1 1 1 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 90
VAZAKL Rev 12-WT08-769-1 - ] -2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
XEEMQQ%[QN S R S I | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECTIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
S R S I | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIEDZSﬁ SEAl INSULATION S R | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -2 2] 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1572219-1 T114-4103-02 286814 | 7158-3031-90 @ 1.63-2.40mm -2 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
1572219-2 | 7114-4103-08 | | | A R R R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
S R S I | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE ® Lgi} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT N T | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] LI REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
I 25mm?2 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 49 - 4| 4| 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
1.00mm? 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 4.9 -2 2] 2] 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002) 5.5 - | | | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
0. 75mm?2 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.5 S R A I T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- (R 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] - HIEEE 2119653-1 |[FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
S R S I | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
S R S I | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl S R S I | 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S A R I c079385-5  |5CK, BHSC, HoHo (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? ? ? ? 3-728449672-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 ] | e L -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. s L | 1008881 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-2l 2] 2] 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A E LM e o Towm x
Zﬁl R | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDF 24
APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD R | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
hp Ly g RO P L GUAL AT -~ [ [ [ U [ 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
Zﬁl S I | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER  SIDE FEED 19
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A L L I c119806-1  JINSERT, SHLAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - T ] | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2 2 | 1633927-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R | 2-240641-9 |SPACER |
- - | - - - 6
$WARNIT NG S R | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B T T T R T o TSP oS AL RS §
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e - - : >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NCT 12 121 7 [ 1 | 3-1490019-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T o T parT no Ccn oo o
T SPBREc g CPRRCECARE The CohTal BTN SrbthrantTor [ own I9MAR2012 — TE Connectivit
CH??E&EMANWMARZW? % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TIMARZ20 12 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION m | Ocsn St ecd
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00779 (2151624 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
}:>RH

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AR FEED

0=

< — >
L o T
d__ b <)

=~

<= ~ . =
TN

.7 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

~——3.04+£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

|

44 .60+

%z

0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

==

L

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

it DWgOB HIGMANWMARZOQ > TE Connectivity
Cﬁ B I9IMARZO1 2 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR‘ASNECESSPEUCN‘LFE‘SESD: APVD TOMARZ 0172 | namE ‘
- _ULCLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
pre & Applicator
e I f
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215}624 -

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS Sie
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
c-2151624-] i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
c-2151624-7 i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151624-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
S R Tver - T 2119082-7 |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TRE 13 T T 087 : - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
U T3 56 o T 140 5 N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATOR JRo ) SUCTIONS () ~ [ [ 1| 2119580 1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 12238
- |REFIREF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM SEALED TERMINAL | o | 1| 21196532 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 'l jf
= 1 T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |
5_myisgoi;Rgi9bEN;ZH1N1 — NSULATTON D TAMETER HANGE - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
e T T R TR : - 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
APPUCAHON - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
ST ] ] ] N - | 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED@ - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKL SEAL e e i -690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
1572219 | T114-4103-02 286814 7158-3031-90 % 1.63-2. 40mm I c168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRo, M3 X 8.0 99
22092 | Tiaaiosos ] | | - 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- : - 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
e ® =D REFERENCE SETT NG L[ E ] zieeoTs l SCREV. DRIVE, fH, Robs, 2x .18 166
| . 25mm? 1.254/-0.05 [.049+/- 00271 4.9 _ | | 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
1. 00mm2 |.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 4.9 N- 1] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
18 AWG OR 0.80mme | 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.5 B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
0. fonme 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.5 B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
0 1 T ] 2-1752356-0 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 1 2 | 3-2844962-0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . 400665-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER S
ORheE OF bl eaTon -2 ]2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 180 R LA T =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 2472, - | | cAVi9ee URAG, TERMINAL 2o
- 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 980371-4 | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
N T[T eTeRt83-7 |SCR. SK o i, ok, WX 8.0 |7
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
115, BEE ABJUSTED uo CORRECT HELlT 4T oUuLTFICATION 0 N S T E
A - 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (i
. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | . ! ! 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N- ] 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 1633927-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2-240641-9 |SPACER 7
*¥WARN T NG T - i ;
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 2179781-1  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NEEERE 1633965-9  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S I } i c
N T T ] 3-1490019-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIRRZOT? — TE Commectiviy
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TIMARZ20 12 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J m o L CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
D olC i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) T i T A 1| 00779 [8=2151624 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-t TYPE
MECHANTCAL
? ) /@REF
O
i
TEYH;@REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

3.020.5 ——=— =—

REF REF
RERN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ uﬁmiﬁmﬁﬁmﬂgiffi///gllb REF
: ¢ :

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

"

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 “ < 1 2 SUBNECT 10 CAANGE AND TAE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN | AT 10N | DWN 19MAR2012 — o
\ \ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE COHH@CJHVWY
C» N Cﬁ LBl 1 9MAR2012 > iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TIMARZ20 12 | NAME ‘
mm p%s%]gp?m Ocean S‘\ de fFeed
MECHANITCAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e : Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ : R
AAAAAA 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151624
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVF

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




